# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENOIT COENRAETS	04/20/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BECOFLEX S.A.
Street Address:	PARC INDUSTRIEL 17
City:	WAUTHIER-BRAINE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1440

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437895

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-808-0700 Phone: Email: bstoll@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

Address Line 1: **875 THIRD AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107648-42	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN C. ANSCOMB		
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Anscomb/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DeclarationNAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0487** 503312276

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.
Attorney Docket No.: 107648 - 42

		Attorney Docket	No.: 107648 - 42
COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR APPLICATION DATA S			USING AN
Title of Invention DEVICE FOR COVERING EDGES OF THE COVER		RISING ATTACHMENT ROLLS	ALONG THE
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:   The above-identified to:	ied application, or		
☐ United States ap	olication	, filed on	or
☐ PCT application is	number	, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or aut	horized to be made by r	ne.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	nal joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statem imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both		ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine or
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understar amended by any amendment specifically referred to		bove-identified application, includin	g the claims, as
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information we continuation-in-part applications, material informatic and the national or PCT international filing date of the	in which became availa	ble between the filing date of the	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand thereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transi Wauthier-braine, Belgium, a Belgian Corporation assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and application and to the entire right, title and interest if for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, applications and any reissue or extension thereof.	fer to BECOFLEX S.A (hereinafter named "As to said invention for to any and all inventions continuation or renewand in and to any and	., whose address is Parc Industicsignee"), its successors, legal reproducts. Patent of the United State, whether joint or sole, disclosed in all applications that may be filed for all patents that may be granted or	riel 17, B-1440 esentatives and es, filed as said said application or United States on the foregoing
I hereby authorize and request the Commissione			
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the to execute any and all United States divisional, c necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarati application for the reissue or extension of any Unite Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or as	ontinuation and renewa ons or supplemental d d States Letters Patent	al applications for said invention, a lectarations or affidavits relating the that may be granted upon said app	and any and all nereto, and any
For the said consideration, I further agree upon assigns, in the event of said application or any division the reissue thereof, becoming involved in intersuccessors, legal representatives or assigns in the and producing evidence in support thereof. I he necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the not been made.	sion thereof, or Letters inference, to cooperate matters of preparing a reby agree to perform all rights therein hereby ie same would have be	Patent issued thereon or any reissi to the best of my ability with sa nd executing the Preliminary State upon such request, any and all conveyed in said Assignee, its s en held and enjoyed if this assignment	ue or application iid Assignee, its ment and giving affirmative acts uccessors, legal ent and sale had
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal represe consideration, any and all applications, petitions, or in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, as	ths, assignments or oth	er papers and instruments which m	ay be necessary
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to a right, title and interest in said invention or improve Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or executed in connection with any and all application to execute any and all documents necessary to successors, legal representatives or assigns.	aid Assignee, its succe ment for any and all fo assigns to execute and s for foreign Letters Pa	issors, legal representatives and as reign countries and agree upon the ny and all documents that shall be itent therefor, including the prosecu	ssigns, the entire e request of said e required to be ation thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		1 1 2	
Inventor: Benoit COENRAETS	Date:	0141 6013	
Signature: Ban	- Historial H	0/4/2015	
Note: An application deta sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equiv			npany
this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for e	ach additional inventor.		

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0488

**RECORDED: 05/19/2015**